This certificate is issued to:
DETECTOMAT SYSTEM
AHRENSBURG - GERMANY
for the type of product
FIXED FIRE DETECTION AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS COMPONENTS [...] -
MANUAL CALL POINTS
DMOCLIEx and DMCL05
Requirements:

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
- Product model or type designation :
DMOCLIEx and DMCL05
- Product description:
Conventional Manual Call Points.
1.1 - DMOCLIEx - Conventional
DMOCLIEx Board with simple switch.
Type Type A (simple action) by displacing the frangible element
Protection Index IP 33 Indoor.
Working Temperature -20°C to 55°C
Frangible Element Resettable.
Power Supply 20 VDC (13 to 28 VDC)
Ex Marking IIC ia T6 Ga
II 1 G
1.2 - DMCL05 - Conventional
DMCL05 Board with simple switch.
Type Type A (simple action) by displacing the frangible element
Protection Index IP 33 Indoor.
Working Temperature -10°C to 60°C
Frangible Element Resettable.
Power Supply 20 VDC (13 to 30 VDC)
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
DEF/DETECTOMAT:
- DMCL05FEX: BOM No. NOM124 Rev. B, dated Jun 5, 2012.
- Drawings No. FA750E Ind. B, dated Jun 21, 2012.
- DMOCLIEx: Technical Booklet - Installation and Wiring No. DMC_NTP_482 Rev. B, dated Jun 11, 2019.
- DMCL05 - Technical Booklet No. DMCM_NTP_125 Rev. B, dated Jun 07, 2019.
3. TEST REPORTS:
CNPP:
- DMCL05FEX: Test Reports according to EN 54-11 No. DI 12 00 16, dated Sep 28, 2012
- DMCL05FEX: Fire Security System Attestation No. DC 12 00 03, dated Oct 2, 2012
LNE:
- Test Reports according to IACS UR E10 No. P131074 DE/6, dated Aug 8, 2014
LCIE:
- Ex Certification No. LCIE 12 ATEX 3028 X, dated May 30, 2012.
FARE:
- Declaration of performance No. 0333-CPR-075182 for DMCL05 , dated Mar 28, 2019.
Page 2 / 3
Certificate number: 44225/B0 MED
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=uqbwxvv8ct
BV Mod. Ad.E 536 June 2017 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION:
4.1 - As per Requirements of Regulations stated on the front page of this certificate.
4.2 - The equipment fulfils the EMC requirements for installation on the Bridge and Deck Zone.
4.3 - Prior to fit on board, assessment of compatibility or connectability with fire alarm unit is to be performed.
4.4 - Hardware successfully tested in compliance with the regulations as referred to in page one, according to the declaration of
the manufacturer are covered by this certificate.
4.5 - For Conventional Manual Call Points DMOCLIEx :
- In case of installation in Hazardous Area, a type approved I.S barrier, is to be fitted in safe Area, to limit the electrical power
on the detection line.
- The detection line must be equipped with fire detectors and/or manual call points with an ATEX certification.
- All intrinsically safe wiring shall be kept separate from non-intrinsically safe wiring.
4.6 - The following component(s) shall comply with the requirements of MED2014/90/EU, as amended, and be wheelmarked:
- DMOCLIEx and DMCL05.
5. PRODUCTION SURVEY REQUIREMENTS:
5.1 - This certificate does not allow the applicant to issue the Declaration of Conformity and to affix the mark of conformity
(wheelmark) to the products corresponding to this type. To this end, the production-control phase module D "Production Quality